
 

 

 

The Grievance Redressal/ Gender Harassment Committee 

 
 
Chairman                     :   Dr. A. Rekha 
                                                   Dean 
                                                   Landline No: 040-23285133 
                                                   Email: dean@apolloimsr.edu.in 
 

Convener                     :   Dr. Rani Reddy S 
                                                  Professor& HoD- OBGYN 
                                                 Landline No. 040-23285029  
                                                  Email: dr.rani_s@apolloimsr.edu.in 
                                    

 

Members                     :  Ms. Aparna Reddy – COO 
 
                                                 Ms. Kranthi Sree. K - HR 

 
                                           Dr. Surendar Reddy                    
                                                 Professor & Principal– Forensic Medicine 
                                                Email: drsurendarreddy_g@apolloimsr.edu.in 
                                          
                                                   Dr. Nagam Kirthi Chandra, 
                                               Professor Orthopedics 
                                               Email id: drkirthi_chandra@apolloimsr.edu.in 
 
                                                 Dr. Vinila Belum Reddy,  
                                                 Associate Professor - Pathology                                                  
                                                 Email id: drvinila_reddy@apolloimsr.edu.in 
 
                                              

 
Dr. A. Rekha 
Dean     
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The Research Committee 

Chairman Dr. A. Rekha Dean 

Convener Dr. N. Balakrishna Statistician  

Secretary Dr. Singireddy Padmaja Assoc. Professor - Radiology 
 
External Member: 
 Dr. Ashwin B Dalal Principal Scientist, CDFD 

Members: Dr. B. Ram Reddy Prof & HoD - Physiology 

 Dr. Rani Reddy.S Prof & HoD – OBGYN 

 Dr. Vishwa Reddy Assoc. Professor – Emergency Medicine 

 Dr. M.B.Shalini Asst. Professor – Gen. Medicine 

 Dr. Buddhadeh Ghosh Asst. Professor – Anatomy 

 Dr. Anu Mohandas Asst. Professor – Community Medicine 

 
                                         
                              
Dr. A. Rekha 
Dean     
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Institutional Ethics Committee – Biomedical Research 

Chairman & Convener  Dr. Bhanu Prakash Reddy Scientist G – NIN 

Member Secretary Dr. B. Ram Reddy Prof. & HoD – Physiology – AIMSR 

Basic Medical Scientist: Dr. Sumana Sen Prof & HoD – Pharmacology – AIMSR 

 Dr. Patchva Dorababu Assoc. Prof – Pharmacology – AIMSR 

 Dr. K. Neetha Kundoor Professor – Biochemistry – AIMSR 
 Dr. K. Madhavan Nair Scientist F (Retd) NIN 
 Dr. Aswin Dalal Staff Scientist, CDFD 
Clinicians: Dr. N.L.N.Murthy Prof & HoD – Radiology – AIMSR 
 Dr. K. Manohar Director – NIMS 

Legal Expert Mr. Nimma Narayana Retd. Judge – City Civil Court 

Social Scientist Dr. N. Balakrishna HoD – Biostatistics – AIMSR 
 Mr. Ch. Gal Reddy  Scientist (Retd) – NIN 
Lay Person Mr. T. Sampath Kumar Sathya Charitable Trust 

 

 

Dr. A. Rekha 
Dean     
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Medical Education Unit    

 

Chairman Dr. A. Rekha       Dean 
Coordinator Dr. G. Pavani Professor , Microbiology 

Members Dr. Saju Binu Cherian Professor -  Anatomy 

 Dr. Malini Dutta Professor – Physiology 

 Dr. Sridhar .L                     Professor & HoD – Gen. Surgery 

 Dr. Prapthi Persis Assoc. Professor – Pharmacology 

 Dr. Nisha Bhatia Assoc. Prof, OBGYN 

 Dr. Tina Pricilla Assoc. Professor – Dermatology 

 Dr. D. Nirupama Asst. Professor – Ophthalmology 

 Dr. Archana Donkada                        Asst. Prof , Anatomy 

 
 
 
 
 
Dr. A. Rekha                                                                                                                  
Dean                                                                                                                            
 

 

                                                             
 
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Pharmacovigilance Committee/Drug Therapeutic Committee 

 
Chairman Dr. A. Rekha – Dean 

Convener Dr. Sumana Sen – Professor & HoD Pharmacology 

Members Dr. Abdul Wase  - AMS                                 

 Dr. Madhavi Singh  -  Assoc. Professor - Anesthesia                       

 Dr. Mahender -  Asst. Professor - Gen. Medicine                                                      

 Dr. Naila Mazhar - Asst. Professor – Pediatrics 

 

  
 
Dr. A. Rekha                                                                                                                  
Dean                                                                                                                            
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

The Anti Ragging Committee   

Toll Free No 18005991066 

 
 
Chairman                             : Dr. A. Rekha    
                                                  Dean, Apollo Institute of Medical Sciences & Research 
                                                  Ph.No.040-23285133 email: dean@apolloimsr.edu.in 
 
 Convener                              : Dr. Surender Reddy                
                                                    Prof & HoD, Forensic Medicine 
                                                 Landline No: 040-23285140 Mobile: 9392403509  
                                                 email: drsurendarreddy_g@apolloimsr.edu.in 
 
Members                              :  Dr. Snigdha Pattnaik 
                                                   Professor – Community Medicine 
                                                  Mobile No:  
                                                    email: @apolloimsr.edu.in 
                                                     
                                                     Dr. Vinila Belum Reddy                             
                                                     Assoc. Professor - Pathology 
                                                 Mob. No:  
                                                     email: dr.rekha_c@apolloimsr.edu.in 
 
                                                   

                                      Mr. Prashanth                            
                                                     Advocate 
 
                                                     Asst. Commissioner of Police                                        
 
 
 
 
 
Dr. A. Rekha 
Dean     
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Curriculum Committee 

 

Chairman Dr. A. Rekha Dean 

Convener/Coordinator Dr. Nisha Bhatia Assoc. Professor - OBGYN 

Members: Dr. Krishnaveni Professor – Biochemistry (Coordinator-Phase I) 

 Dr. Pavani Verma 
Assoc. Professor – Community Medicine 
(Coordinator Phase II) 

 Dr. Madhavi. C 
Professor – Ophthalmology  
(Coordinator Phase III – Part I) 

 Dr. Mohammed Fiaz Hussain 
Professor – Gen. Surgery  
(Coordinator Phase III- Part II) 

 Dr. Neetha Mathur Professor  Community Medicine 

 Dr. Dinakar Assoc. Professor – Forensic Medicine  

 Dr. Uma Unnikrishnan Professor – Biochemistry – (Mentoring) 

 Dr. Sridhar. L Professor & HoD - Gen.Surgery (CRRI) 

 
Dr. Phadnis Rohit Kiran 
Dr. Madhavi Singh 

Assoc. Professor – Gen. Surgery (Skill Lab) 
Assoc. Professor – Anesthesiology (Skill Lab) 

 Dr. Shaik Jasmin Vejir Assoc. Professor – Anatomy (Integration) 
 Dr. Nisha Bhatia AETCOM 

 

 

 

Dr. A. Rekha 
Dean 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Hospital Infection Control Committee   

 

Chairman Dr. A. Rekha Dean 

Convener Dr. G. Pavani Professor Microbiology 

Members Dr. R. Prahalad Prof & HoD, Gen. Medicine 

 
Dr. Krishna Kumari Professor, OBGYN 

 
Dr. T. Sanjay Reddy Prof & HoD, Ophthalmology 

 
Dr. Md. Fiaz Hussain Professor – Gen. Surgery 

 Dr. M.B. Shalini Asst. Prof, Gen. Medicine 

 
Ms. Subitha Manoharan Nursing Superintendent 

 
Ms. Pushpanjali. B Infection Control Nurse 

 
Mr. Raju House Keeping 

 Sister Mary Rani OT 

 Ms. Veena CSSD 

 Mr. Haridhar Quality and Administration 

 

 

 

 

Dr. A. Rekha 
Dean 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

Medical Audit   
 

 
 

Chairman Dr. A. Rekha Dean 

Convener Dr. Abdul Wase AMS 

Members Dr. Krishna Kumari Professor , OBGYN 

 Dr. G. Vinod Kumar Professor , ENT 

 
Dr. Nagender                                    Professor , Gen. Medicine 

 

Dr. Md. Fiaz Hussain Professor , Gen. Surgery 

 
Dr. N.L.N. Murthy Professor & HoD - Radiology 

 
Dr. Swapna Reddy Kadukuntla Assoc. Prof - Pediatrics 

 

 
 
 
 
Dr.A.Rekha 
Dean 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 

Student Support/Affairs Committee   
 

Chairman Dr. A. Rekha – Dean 

Student Support Officers Dr. Saju – Professor Anatomy 

Dr. Dinakar – Assoc.Professor – Forensic Medicine 

Members Dr. Uma Unnikrishnan – Professor Biochemistry 

 Dr. Phadanis Rohit Kiran  – Assoc. Professor Gen. Surgery 

 Dr. Neha Mahendra Gala – Asst. Professor Psychiatry 

 Ms. Aparna – COO 

 Mr. Haridhar – Administration 

 Ms. Triveni & Ms. Munni - Wardens 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

PG Committee 
 

S.No Designation Name  

1 Chairperson , Convener Dr. Rekha A.    Dean 

2 PG Education Convener(PGEC) Dr. Manick Dass HoD, Microbiology 

3 PG Academic Lead (PGAL) Dr. Sachidanand.R        HoD, Anesthesia 

4 Member Dr. Snigdha Pattnaik      HoD, Community Medicine 

5 Member Dr. Prahalad                 HoD, Gen. Medicine 

6 Member Dr. L.Sridhar  HoD, Gen, Surgery  

7 Member Dr. Sreenivas Reddy.S       HoD, Orthopedics 

8 Member Dr. Rani Reddy.S         HoD, OBGYN 

9 Member Dr. Srikrishna.S  HoD, Pediatrics 

10 Member Dr. T. Sanjay Reddy        HoD, Ophthalmology 

11 Member Dr. NLN Murthy        HoD, Radiology 

12 Member Dr. Ashok Babu HoD, Dermatology 

13 Member Dr. Ashok Alamchandani                     HoD, Psychiatry 

14 Member Dr. S. Venkateswara Prasad HoD, Pulmonology 

15 Secretary Ms. Sharanya Administration 

 
 
 

Academic Forum 
 

S.No Name  Designation 

1 Dr. Srikrishna. S HoD, Pediatrics 

2 Dr. Manick Das 
Dr. Biranchi Narayan Das 

HoD, Microbiology 
Assoc. Professor, Community Medicine 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Health Professional Educational Unit 
 

 
 
Chairman Dr. A. Rekha – Dean 

Convener  Dr. Prapthi Persis – Assoc. Professor Pharmacology 

Members Dr. Hannah Rajasekhar – Principal Physiotherapy 

 Dr. Kanakalakshmi – Principal Nursing 

 Dr. Vijaya . R – Principal MHM 

 Dr. Saju B. Cherian – Professor – Anatomy 

 Dr. Madhavi. C – Professor – Ophthalmology 

 Dr. Dinakar – Assoc. Professor – Forensic Medicine 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Women Empowerment Cell   
 

 
Chairman Dr. A. Rekha - Dean 

Convener Dr. Krishna Kumari – Professor OBGYN 

Member Secretary Dr. Harshita Reddy – Asst. Professor - Dermatology 

Treasurer Dr. Aparna Reddy – COO 
Ms. Kranthi – HR 

Members Dr.Hannah Rajasekhar – Principal Physiotherapy 

 Dr. Kanakalakshmi – Principal Nursing 

 Dr. Vijaya . R – Principal MHM 

 Dr. Jasmin – Assoc. Professor Anatomy 

 Dr. Sowjanya – Asst. Professor Physiology 

 Dr. Yazhini – Asst. Professor Microbiology 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

Library Committee 

 

Chairman Dr. A. Rekha Dean 

Convener Dr. Jaya Bhaskar Reddy Professor & HoD Pathology 

Members Dr. G. Vinod Kumar Professor , ENT 

 Dr. Md. Fiaz Hussain Professor , Gen. Surgery 

 
Dr. Neetha Mathur Professor, Community Medicine 

 

Dr. Harshita Reddy Asst. Professor , Dermatology 

 
Dr. Taqiuddin Mohammed Asst. Professor, Anatomy 

 
Dr. V. Raghunandan Reddy Librarian 

 Ms. Aparna Reddy COO 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


